

City of West Allis

Legislation Text

File #: R-2010-0276, Version: 1

Resolution approving a Certified Survey Map to consolidate two currently undeveloped lots of record owned by L&R Partnership located at 91** W. Conrad Lane with the principal property located at 9018 W. Contrad Lane, submitted by Michael Mamayek d/b/a L&R Partnership.

WHEREAS Michael Mamayek, d/b/a L&R Paternership submitted a Certified Survey Map to consolidate two currently undeveloped lots of record owned by L&R Partnership located at 91** W. Conrad Lane with the principal property located at 9018 W. Contrad Lane, submitted by Michael Mamayek d/b/a L&R Partnership.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of West Allis, Wisconsin, that the Certified Survey Map of a parcel of land in the Southwest 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 33, Towship 7 North, Range 21 East, in the City of West Allis, Milwaukee County, Wisconsin be and the same is hereby adopted.